• An Image Slideshow
  • An Image Slideshow
 
Hot Topics


Public Notice - PEMACO Superfund Site PDF Print E-mail

PUBLIC NOTICE
THE UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
INITIATES FIVE-YEAR REVIEW OF CLEANUP AT THE
PEMACO SUPERFUND SITE

The United States Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) has initiated the first five-year review of cleanup actions undertaken at the Pemaco Superfund Site, in Maywood CA.  The review will evaluate whether the cleanup actions for the Site remain protective of human health and the environment.  The review is expected to be complete by September 30, 2010.

COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT
EPA is always interested in hearing from the public. If you have any issues or concerns about the Pemaco Site’s cleanup plan, and particularly if you have direct knowledge regarding the operation or implementation of the remedy, EPA would like to talk with you. Please contact Rose Marie Caraway or Alejandro Díaz at the numbers below.  If you would like to be included in our postal mailing list and receive future fact sheets, please contact Alejandro Díaz at (415) 972-3242 or
This e-mail address is being protected from spambots. You need JavaScript enabled to view it .

FOR MORE INFORMATION
Please visit the Pemaco website at:
www.epa.gov/region09/pemaco

 

 

 

AVISO PÚBLICO
AGENCIA DE PROTECCION DEL MEDIO AMBIENTE DE LOS ESTADOS UNIDOS
INICIO DE REVISION DE CINCO DE LIMPIEZA EN LA
LOCALIDAD DE PEMACO SUPERFUND

La Agencia de Proteccion del Medio Ambienta (EPA) ha iniciado la primera revision de cinco años de acciones de limpieza adoptadas en la localidad de Pemaco Superfund, en Maywood CA. La revisión evaluará si las acciones de limpieza para la localidad permaneceran protegiendo la salud humana y el medio ambiente.  Se espera que la revisión sea completada en Septiembre 30, 2010.

PARTICIPACIÓN DE LA COMUNIDAD
La EPA siempre está interesada en escuchar a la opinión pública. Si usted tiene algunas preguntas o preocupaciones sobre el plan de limpieza del la localidad de Pemaco, y particularmente si usted tiene conocimiento directo sobre el funcionamiento o implementacion de la solución ,la EPA le gustaría hablar con usted. Por favor contactarse Rose Marie Caraway o Alejandro Díaz en los números que se encuentran abajo.  Si usted desea ser incluido en nuestra lista de correo y quiere recibir cartas de hechos en el futuro, por favor contactarse con Alejandro Díaz (415) 972-3242 or
This e-mail address is being protected from spambots. You need JavaScript enabled to view it .

PARA MÁS INFORMACIÓN
Por favor visite la página de internet de Pemaco al
www.epa.gov/region09/pemaco

 
City TV PDF Print E-mail
 
The City TV viewer is a Flash Player and you need to have at least Adobe Flash Player 6 or higher installed to view the videos.  You can start and stop the video at any time by using the controls at the bottom of the viewer screen.  Use the selection list at the right of the view to pick which video you wish to view.  If there are English and Spanish versions available, it will be listed in the selection descriptions.
 
 
Maywood Mutual Water Co. No. 2 - Notice of Water Increase PDF Print E-mail

Maywood Mutual Water Co. No. 2
Notice of Water Increase

Dear Customer: 

The Board of Directors of this company held a special meeting in September 2009 to discuss and analyze the costs of water in the region and water rates of our company. 

Since January 2007, government agencies of the County of Los Angeles, such as the Central Basin Municipal Water District and the Water Replenishment District, from which we purchase water or the rights to pump underground water, have increased their fees by more than 30%. For this reason, we are obligated to increase the water rates from $2.05 to $2.25 per 748 gallons, which is equivalent to one unit of water. In addition, the service fee for water meters with a diameter of 5/8”, ¾” and 1”will increase $5.00 dollars per billing period (2 months).

Further increasing the costs of delivering water to you is the installation of water treatment plant to remove minerals, including manganese and iron, etc., which is now a reality. The treatment plant will be located on 4421 E. 52nd Street and will be completed around February 2010, at a cost of approximately $1.1 million.

While every effort has been made to receive Federal, State, and Local government assistance in order to repair our aging infrastructure, parts of which are more than 90 years old, no government agency has provided any financial resource and we must pay for the repairs ourselves.

We believe this is the most sensible and effective mode of communication to keep you informed. Please call the office if you have any questions, need clarification, or have any suggestions. The telephone number is (323) 581-5816.

Thank You.
Maywood Mutual Water Co. 2

 

 

Central Basin Municipal Water District
Response

Maywood Mutual Water Co. No. 2

In response to the letter dated October 15, 2009 by Maywood Mutual Water Co. No. 2. In which the water company attributed proposed rate increase to Central Basin Municipal Water District, Maywood Mutual Co. 2 has not purchased water from Central Basin since May 2007.

 
Report Air Quality Problems PDF Print E-mail

The South Coast Air Quality Management District (AQMD) is the air pollution control agency for all of Orange County and urban portions of Los Angeles, Riverside and San Bernardino counties.

You can help AQMD protect public health in the South Coast Air Basin by calling 1-800-288-7664 to report your observations of smoking vehicles as well as excessive odors, smoke, dust, or other air contaminants. The agency evaluates and responds to air quality complaints 24 hours a day. Complaints received after normal business hours or during the weekend are dispatched via pager to an AQMD inspector for follow-up.

 

Reportando Problemas Sobre La Calidad Del Aire

El Distrito de Administracion de la Calidad de la Costa Sur (AQMD) es la agencia regional con la responsabilidad de controlar la contaminacion del aire en el Condado de la Naranja y partes de  los condados de Los Angeles, Riverside y San Bernardino.

Usted puede ayudar al AQMD a proteger la salud publica en la Costa Sur. Por Favor reporte sus obseraciones de vehiculos emitiendo humo y tambien el exceso de olores, humos, polvo, u otros contaminantes en el aire llamando al 1-800-876-3666. Se acepta quejas las 24 horas al dia, 7 dias a la semana.

 

 

 
Report PDF Print E-mail

Report Suspected Election Fraud to Los Angeles County at 1(800) 815-2666 option 6.

 


Joomla Templates by Joomlashack
buy cialis buy viagra without prescription cialis without prescription viagra pills viagra online without prescription buy viagra viagra for sale cheap viagra generic viagra